## The Investment Company Europe B.V.

Klaprozenweg 75 1033 NN Amsterdam, the Netherlands



## **EU DECLARTION OF CONFORMITY**

1. Model No.:

HHA62314

2. Name and address of the manufacturer's authorized representative:

The Investment Company Europe B.V. Klaprozenweg 75, 1033 NN, Amsterdam, the Netherlands

3. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer:

TIC EUROPE LIMITED

Room 1801, 18/GF, No.3 Lockhart Road, Hong Kong

4. Object of the declaration:

HYUNDAI – Massager U

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with:

Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC) directive 2014/30/EU

- 5. Where applicable, references to the relevant harmonized standards used or references to the technical specifications in relation to which conformity is declared:
- **6.** EN IEC 55014-1:2021

EN IEC 55014-2:2021

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021

- 7. Where applicable, the notified body (name and number), description of intervention and certificate:
- 8. Where applicable, description of accessories and components, including software, which allow the radio equipment to operate as intended and covered by the EU declaration of conformity:

9. Additional information:

-

Signed for and on behalf of: The Investment Company Europe B.V. 1033 NN, Amsterdam

Amsterdam, 25-11-2023

Document Number: DC-HHA62314-001

**Kevin Braam** 

CEO The investment Company Europe